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Gender
1= o USRS 48 41 55 50
WOMEBI L.ttt ebebeeneeees 52 59 45 50
Region
New England ... 5 4 7 5
Mid-ALIANTIC .....ocviiee e 13 14 12 12
East-North-Central ..........cccccoe i 16 13 22 15
West-North-Central ..........cccooeceviiiiiiee e 8 8 9 8
SOUth ALIANLIC ...evveiiiiee e 21 24 15 22
East-South-Central..........ccccceeeiiiiiiieie e 6 7 3 7
West-South-Central..........cooocveiiiiieeiiniieeee e 10 9 9 12
[0 g 7= U o USROS SRR 7 5 9 7
PacifiC ..o 15 17 14 13
1. Before we begin, | need to know if | have reached you on a cell phone, and if so, are you in a place
where you can talk safely?
[IF NOT ON A CELL PHONE, ASK:] Do you own a cell phone?
Yes, cell and can talk safely .........ccccocoeiiiiiiiiinnns 41 48 42 30
Yes, cell and cannot talk safely TERMINATE, CALL BACK
No, not on cell, but own oNe ......cccoeeeevivvvieveeieeeeeeeeene, 48 43 44 59
No, not on cell and do NOt OWN ONE ........cveveeviiiiennne. 11 9 14 11
Don’t KNnOw/refused ..........covvieiiiiiiiiiiieie e 0 0 0 0
2. Some people have no cell phone, and others have cell phones they rarely use. Which best describes

you — you use your cell phone almost exclusively, you mostly use your cell phone, mostly use your land
line, or exclusively use your land line?

EXCIUSIVEIY CELL ..coiviiiiiiiieeee e 36 43 34 27
MOSHY CELL .t 22 22 23 21
MOSHY LAND ..ottt 18 15 18 22
EXCIUSIVElY LAND ..o 5 4 5 6
Both equally ........ooooiiiiiii 19 15 18 22
(DON'TKNOW) ittt 1 0 1 1
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3. [T] How likely are you to vote in the 2016 General Election for President and other offices-- are you

almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances about 50-50, are you probably not going
to vote, or are you definitely not going to vote?

AlMOSt Certain .....cceeiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 92 95 90 91
Probably ........oooiiii 8 5 10 9
50-50 i GO TO Terminate
Probably not .........ccccoeiiiiiis GO TO Terminate
Definitely NOt ......occvveiiiiee GO TO Terminate
(DON't KNOW) .eeeeeiiiieeeeiece e GO TO Terminate
4. Now I'd like to ask you about some people, groups, and products. For each, please tell me whether you

have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression. If
you haven't heard of {6}, or if you don't know enough about that person, group, or product to have an
impression {5}, just say so and we will move on.

[READ NAME.] Do you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very
unfavorable impression of [NAME]?

RANDOMIZE LIST

Sorted by “Very favorable”

de . Pre-paid Cards .........cocceeiviiieeiiiiiie e 19 21 18 16
49.The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (or

CFPB) .ttt 18 21 18 14
4c.Credit card COMPANIES........cceeviiieieiiiieee e 17 16 17 19
4f.The financial iNdUSEIY .........cccovvivieiiiiiiiiiieiens 14 11 12 17
Ab.Big BanKS ......ccevviiiiieee e 12 13 13 11
4a.Wall Street financial companies...........cccccvvvvvvinnnnnns 9 8 8 12
Ad.Payday [€nders........cccoocvviieiiie e 3 3 3 3

a. _[T] Wall Street financial companies

Very favorable ... 9 8 8 12
Somewhat favorable...........cooviiieeeiiiee e 21 15 23 26
Somewhat unfavorable..........ccccooevviiiiiiieieieeee 19 23 18 15
Very unfavorable ...........ccooooii 25 26 25 24
NO OPINION L.eeiiiiiiie et 24 24 25 22
NSV g T=T= 1o TR 3 5 1 1
FaVOrable......coovieeieee e 30 22 31 38
(0151 =1V 01 £=1 o] [T 44 49 43 39
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b. _[T] Big Banks
Very favorable ... 12 13 13 11
Somewhat favorable...........cccooeeeiiiiiiiiii e, 26 23 25 30
Somewhat unfavorable.........ccccooeeiiiiiiiiiiee e, 22 19 20 26
Very unfavorable .......cccccccoviiiiiiinee e 23 25 26 17
NO OPINION ..eviiiiiiee e e e e 16 19 14 13
NEVEr NEAId........ocooiiiieiiee e 1 1 2 1
Favorable. ..o 38 36 38 42
L0101 7= 170 ] 7= o | [T 45 44 46 44
C. _[T] Credit card companies
Very favorable ..., 17 16 17 19
Somewhat favorable..........ccoooiiieeeiiiiee e, 35 36 34 37
Somewhat unfavorable...........oooueeiiiiiiiiii e, 19 20 16 18
Very unfavorable ..., 17 17 20 16
NO OPINION ..o, 12 11 14 11
Never heard ... 0 0 0 0
Favorable.........oo i 52 51 51 56
UNfavorable ... 36 38 35 34
d. _[T] Payday lenders
Very favorable ... 3 3 3 3
Somewhat favorable.........c..ooiiiiiee i 7 8 7 7
Somewhat unfavorable.........cooooeeeeiiiiiiieee e, 15 15 16 15
Very unfavorable ... 52 52 49 52
NO OPINION L.eeiiiiiiie et 18 18 17 17
NEVEI NBAIT ....... i 5 4 7 5
FaVvorable. ... 10 11 10 10
(0101 121V 01 £=1 o | [T 67 67 65 68
e. _[T] Pre-paid cards
Very favorable .............vuieivieiiiiiiiiiiiie 19 21 18 16
Somewhat favorable..........ccoooiiiveiiiiii e, 28 29 23 32
Somewhat unfavorable...........coeeeiiiiiiiiiii e, 11 10 13 12
Very unfavorable ... 13 13 15 13
NO OPINION ...t 26 25 28 26
Never heard..........o.ue i 2 2 3 2
Favorable.........ooo i 47 50 41 48
UNfavorable ........cooeueiiiieeee e 25 23 28 24
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f. _[T] The financial industry
Very favorable ... 14 11 12 17
Somewhat favorable...........cccciiiieiiii 27 25 25 32
Somewhat unfavorable..........ccccoceeiiiiii 21 22 24 18
Very unfavorable .......cccccccoviiiiiiinee e 16 16 18 15
NO OPINION ..eviiiiiiee e e e e 20 25 20 16
Never heard.........ccoveiiiiie e 1 1 2 1
Favorable ... 41 37 36 50
Unfavorable ..o 38 38 42 33
g. _[T] the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (or CFPB)
Very favorable ..., 18 21 18 14
Somewhat favorable............cccciiiii 20 21 19 18
Somewhat unfavorable...........cccccoi 6 4 6 8
Very unfavorable ..., 5 5 5 6
NO OPINION ..o, 26 26 26 27
NEVEr NAIM.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiii e 25 23 26 26
Favorable. ... 37 42 38 32
UNfavorable ... 11 9 11 14
5. [T] How important is it to regulate financial services and products to make sure they are fair for

consumers? Is it very important, somewhat important, a little important, or not at all important?

Very iMpPOrtant .........ccccuevevererernreieininieininrernnnnn. 72 82 72 60
Somewhat important .........cccccccvviviiiii, 21 15 18 29
Alittle important ..., 4 1 4 6
Not at all important ...........ccccceii 3 1 4 5
(AONMEKNOW) .. 1 1 1 0
IMPOIANT.....ciiiiiiie e 92 96 90 89
Not important............ccc 7 3 9 11
6. [T] Should Wall Street financial companies be held accountable with tougher rules and enforcement for

the practices that caused the financial crisis, or have their practices changed enough that they don’t
need further regulation?

Should be held accountable ............ccoceeiiiiiiiiieens 75 82 78 66
Don’t need further regulation ...........cccccoooiii, 12 7 11 20
(NEItNET) e 2 2 3 3
(DON’t KNOW) i 10 9 9 11
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7. [T] SSA: Generally speaking, do you think there should be more government oversight of financial

companies, such as Wall Street banks, mortgage lenders, payday lenders, debt collectors, and credit
card companies, or less oversight of these companies?
IF MORE/LESS, ASK - Is that much more/less or somewhat more/less?

MUCKH MOFE ..o 48 65 52 29
SOMEWhat MOre ......cooiiiiiiiiei e 18 20 11 20
SOMEWhAL IESS ...eeiiiiiiiiiee e 11 3 11 20
MUCKH IESS .. 11 2 9 21
(Neither more Nor 1eSS) ........coeviiiiieiiiiiie e 7 5 10 7
(DONMT KNOW) .ttt 5 4 7 3
1Y o ] PP 66 85 63 49
LSS ittt 22 5 20 40
8. [T] SSB: Generally speaking, do you think there should be more government regulation of financial

companies, such as Wall Street banks, mortgage lenders, payday lenders, debt collectors, and credit
card companies, or less regulation of these companies?
IF MORE/LESS, ASK - Is that much more/less or somewhat more/less?

1Y/ 1 1] o T 2 11 ] (< 49 59 53 33
SOMEWNAL MOTE eeeeiiieieeeeeee ettt 20 25 14 20
SOMEWNAL IESS ..ceeeiiieie et 10 3 11 18
MUCKH IESS e 9 3 11 15
(Neither more NOr 1€SS) .......eeveviiiiiiiiiiie e 6 5 5 8
(DON'T KNOW) .. 6 5 5 7
1Y/ L0 (= N 69 84 68 52
LSS it 20 6 22 33
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9. [SSA] Now I'm going to read you two statements. Please tell me which one is closer to your own view, even
if neither is exactly right.

ROTATE
[Some people] say that Wall Street and the financial industry are still too powerful and still engaged in profit
making practices that pose a continuing threat to the economy and people’s financial well-being. [33

WORDS]

[Other people] say that government has intervened too much in reforming the financial system and that
more intrusive regulation would hinder innovation and slow down economic growth. [27 WORDS]

Which statement comes closer to your own view?

Financial system still poses a danger .............ccceenee. 55 67 59 40
We have done enough ........ccccveiiiiieiniiee e 31 20 27 44
(BOLN) e 6 7 6 4
(NEINEI) ... 3 2 5 3
(DON’T KNOW) ..t 5 4 3 8

10. [SSB] Now I'm going to read you two statements. Please tell me which one is closer to your own view, even
if neither is exactly right.

ROTATE
[Some people] say that Wall Street and the financial industry are still too powerful and still engaged in
reckless practices that pose a continuing threat to the economy and people’s financial well-being. [32

WORDS]

[Other people] say that government has intervened too much in reforming the financial system and that
more intrusive regulation would hinder innovation and slow down economic growth. [27 WORDS]

Which statement comes closer to your own view?

Financial system still poses a danger .............ccceene. 59 69 59 48
We have done enough ... 25 15 21 39
(BOtN) e 8 9 12 6
(NEINEI) .. 4 5 3 4
(DON'T KNOW) ..t 3 2 4 3
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11. Now please listen to this description of the Wall Street Reform law that was passed after the financial

crisis. In addition to requiring federal oversight of a larger range of financial companies, this law also
prohibits banks from certain risky practices, and created the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau to
fight against abusive financial practices that hurt consumers. It also bans taxpayer-funded bailouts of
large banks and financial companies and, instead, sets up a system where investors rather than
taxpayers bear the losses of bank failures. Please tell me whether, overall, you favor or oppose this law.

[I[F FAVOR/OPPOSE]: Do you favor/oppose that strongly or just somewhat?

Favor - Strongly ... 52 61 55 41
Favor - SomMewhat ... 22 18 23 24
OppPOose - SOMEWNAL .....ccovviiieiiiiiiee e 8 6 7 11
OPPOSE - SLIONGIY oot 8 5 7 13
(DON't KNOW) .t 10 11 7 11
FAVOT ... 74 79 78 65
OPPOSE oottt 16 10 15 24
12. SSC: Now I'd like to read you a pair of statements about Wall Street reform. Of the two, please tell me

which statement is closer to your own view, even if neither is exactly right.

[ROTATE STATEMENTS]

A. _ (Some/other people say) Wall Street caused the financial crisis, costing us millions of jobs, billions
of dollars in taxpayer funded bailouts, and trillions of dollars in lost homes and lost retirement savings.
We need tough rules to hold Wall Street accountable and prevent them from repeating the irresponsible
practices that caused the crisis. These rules are essential to protect an economy that works for all of us.
[67 WORDS]

B. _ (Some/other people say) The so-called Wall Street reform law is a job killer that created a brand
new federal agency that has already cost taxpayers billions, and has done more harm than good for our
economy. Excessive government regulation and bureaucracy discourage businesses from creating jobs
and are hurting small businesses that had nothing to do with the financial crisis. [60 WORDS]

[I[F STATEMENT A OR B] Is that much closer or only somewhat closer to your view?

Pro-reform - much ClOSEr .......cooooeveeiiiiiiieeiiiei e, 48 55 55 33
Pro-reform - somewhat CloSer ...........cooevveveviviiiviennnne, 12 16 9 9
Anti-reform - somewhat closer ..........coooevvvvviiiviiiiennnen. 11 8 11 14
Anti-reform - much CloSEer ......coooeeveiiiiiieeiiieeeeeeeeee, 14 6 11 27
(NEINEI) e 5 3 5 7
(27011 ) SRR 5 6 4 6
(DON't KNOW) e 5 6 5 4
oo R (=] {014 1 TP 59 71 64 42
Y g LR =Y (0] 1 1 TR 26 14 23 41
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13. SSD: Now I'd like to read you a pair of statements about Wall Street reform. Of the two, please tell me

which statement is closer to your own view, even if neither is exactly right.

[ROTATE STATEMENTS]

A. _ (Some/other people say) that without basic rules and accountability, financial markets don't work.
People get ripped off, banks and lenders make reckless decisions, and eventually the markets crash. We
saw this happen in 1929 and again in 2008. This is why we need to have common-sense rules to keep
the markets healthy, and to keep banks and big corporation lobbyists from rigging our economy in favor
of a few large Wall Street interests and against the American people. [78 WORDS]

B. _ (Some/other people say) The so-called Wall Street reform law is a job killer that created a brand
new federal agency that has already cost taxpayers billions of dollars, and has done more harm than
good for our economy. Excessive government regulation and bureaucracy discourage businesses from
creating jobs and are hurting small businesses that had nothing to do with the financial crisis. [62
WORDS]

[I[F STATEMENT A OR B] Is that much closer or only somewhat closer to your view?

Pro-reform - much ClOSEr .......coooovveeeiiiviieieiieieeeeeeeee, 45 59 47 29
Pro-reform - somewhat CloSer ...........cooevveevviviviiiennnee, 16 15 15 15
Anti-reform - somewhat closer .........ccoceeveveviiiviiiennnan. 14 9 11 22
Anti-reform - much ClOSEer ......coooveveeiiiiiiieieeee e, 10 6 9 15
(NEINEr) e 5 4 6 5
(BOt) e 5 1 8 8
(DON't KNOW) it 6 6 4 6
ol o R (=] {014 1 4 [T 61 74 62 44
YN L £=) (0] 1 (T 24 15 20 37
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14. [T]: Part of the Wall Street Reform law was the establishment of the Consumer Financial Protection

Bureau, or CFPB. It is the first federal agency whose focus is protecting consumers when they use
mortgages, credit cards, bank accounts, and other financial products and services. Its mission includes
preventing deceptive, unfair and abusive lending and collection practices by banks and other companies.
From what you know about the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB, would you say you
favor or oppose the CFPB?

[I[F FAVOR/OPPOSE]: Do you favor/oppose that strongly or just somewhat?

Favor - Strongly ... 46 54 54 33
Favor - Somewhat .........ccocoeeeiiiiieeiniiee e 25 27 20 26
OppPOose - SOMEWNAL .....ccovviiieiiiiiiee e 9 5 8 12
OPPOSE - SLIONGIY oot 7 3 5 13
(DON't KNOW) .t 13 10 14 16
FaVOr....coooi 71 81 74 59
OPPOSE oottt 16 9 13 25
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15. Now I'd like to read you a pair of statements about lawsuits against banks and other lenders. Of the two,

please tell me which statement is closer to your own views.

[ROTATE STATEMENTS]

A. _The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB, proposed a rule restoring customers’ ability to
join together in lawsuits against banks and other lenders that break the law. Without this change,
consumers are on their own when they have a dispute with a powerful financial company and are forced
to go into arbitration, where their case is decided by someone of the lender’s choosing. With the new
rule, consumers will be able to band together and hold big banks accountable in court. [81 WORDS]

B. _ The proposed Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB, rule to allow consumers to join
class actions against banks and other lenders will just lead to numerous frivolous law suits filed by
greedy trial lawyers and hurt customers more. The current system of arbitration by a neutral third party
is balanced, fair, and faster. If all disputes have to go to court, customers may wait years for any money
and the lawyers will take a big cut raising bank fees and finance charges for everyone. [84 WORDS]

[I[F STATEMENT A OR B] Is that much closer or only somewhat closer to your view?

Hold lenders accountable - much closer ..................... 49 55 56 38
Hold lenders accountable - somewhat closer ............. 14 15 13 14
Encourage frivolous lawsuits - somewhat closer ........ 12 10 9 15
Encourage frivolous lawsuits - much closer ................ 10 6 6 16
(NEINEr) e 4 4 5 4
[(S20] (o) OSSR 4 3 6 4
(DON't KNOW) it 7 7 5 9
Hold lenders accountable.............ccoocoeeiiiiiiinienn 63 70 69 52
Encourage frivolous lawsuits..........ocoeeeeiiiiieiiniinecee 21 16 15 31
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16. SSC: Now I'd like to read you a pair of statements about the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or

CFPB. Of the two, please tell me which statement is closer to your own views.

[ROTATE STATEMENTS]

A. _ (Some/other people say) Wall Street and abusive lenders are fighting tooth and nail to get rid of the
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau because it works. Irresponsible banking practices caused the last
financial crisis, and, left to their own devices, big banks and Wall Street would do the same thing all over
again. We need the CFPB to keep the financial industry from ripping off consumers or tanking the
economy. [69 WORDS]

B. _ (Some/other people say) The Consumer Financial Protection Bureau is another unaccountable,
expensive, federal bureaucracy we don't need. The bureau imposes harsh regulation on small financial
businesses lacking resources to manage intrusive government oversight and cuts access to credit. This
costs jobs, and impedes economic recovery. The CFPB is yet another example of out of control, big
federal government. [58 WORDS]

[IF STATEMENT A OR B] Is that much closer or only somewhat closer to your view?

CFPB works - much CloSer .........cooccvviveeieeiiiiiiiiieeen, 43 50 51 29
CFPB works - somewhat closer ........ccccccceevviciviennnnnn. 15 20 12 11
Unaccountable bureaucracy - somewhat closer ......... 12 6 11 17
Unaccountable bureaucracy - much closer ................. 13 8 11 21
(NEINEr) e 5 5 4 4
(=161 12) OO ORRR 4 5 3 4
(DON't KNOW) it 9 7 8 14
CFPB WOIKS.....eiiiiiiiie et 58 70 63 41
Unaccountable bureaucracy ..........cccccevviveeeinieneeninn 24 14 21 38
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17. SSD: Now I'd like to read you a pair of statements about the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or

CFPB. Of the two, please tell me which statement is closer to your own views.

[ROTATE STATEMENTS]

A. _ (Some/other people say) We have rules to guard against unsafe meat, appliances, and automobiles.
The CFPB is there to provide similar rules for financial products. Just as it's against the rules to sell
dangerous toys, it should be against the rules to sell dangerous loans mortgages and have Wall Street
interests put our retirement funds and homes at financial risk. [60 WORDS]

B. _ (Some/other people say) The CFPB is another unaccountable, expensive, federal bureaucracy we
don't need. The bureau imposes harsh regulation on small financial businesses lacking resources to
manage intrusive government oversight and cuts access to credit. This costs jobs, and impedes
economic recovery. The CFPB is yet another example of out of control, big federal government. [55
WORDS]

[IF STATEMENT A OR B] Is that much closer or only somewhat closer to your view?

Need rules - much Closer .........ccccveveiiiiiiiiieee e 48 62 51 32
Need rules - somewhat ClOSer .......ccccceevvviiiiiieireeninins 16 17 16 14
Unaccountable bureaucracy - somewhat closer ......... 12 6 9 20
Unaccountable bureaucracy - much closer ................... 8 3 7 15
(NEINEr) e 4 3 2 6
L(=70100) IR SRS 4 2 6 5
(DON't KNOW) it 8 6 10 8
NEEA FUIES ... 64 79 67 46
Unaccountable bureaucracy ..........cccccevviveeeinieneeninn 20 9 15 35
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18. Currently, mortgage lenders are always required to verify a borrower’s ability to repay before issuing the

mortgage. Some people have suggested flexibility and adding exceptions to this requirement, so that
lenders can issue some mortgages without having to determine a borrower’s ability to repay.

Which would you favor: FLEXIBLE requirements, so some mortgages can be issued without verifying
ability to repay, or TIGHTER requirements that lenders must fully verify the ability to repay for ALL
mortgages?

[IF FLEXIBLE/TIGHTER]: Do you favor flexible/tighter requirements strongly or just somewhat?

Flexible requirements - strongly .........ccccocoveiiiiinennnn 19 24 20 15
Flexible requirements - somewhat ..........cc.cccoecveeeennnn 11 9 15 9
Tighter requirements - strongly .........ccccceveviiierennnnenn. 42 41 38 46
Tighter requirements - somewhat ...........cccoccverernnnenn, 22 20 20 25
(DON't KNOW) it 6 6 7 5
Flexible requirements ..........cccooeeiiiie e 30 33 35 23
Tighter requIiremMents ..........oocveeieiiiei e 64 61 58 71
19. Now | am going to read you statements about debt collection. For each, please tell me if the statement

is very concerning, somewhat concerning, a little concerning, or not at all concerning.
RANDOMIZE LIST
Sorted by “Very concerning”

A22b.Debt collectors sue a million consumers
each year even when they do not have the
evidence to prove their case in court..................... 64 69 61 61

B22c.Banks robo-sign sworn statements that
consumers owe money without researching
WhEther it iS trU€.......cooviiiiiiie 61 71 62 49

A22a.Relying on bad or incomplete information,
some debt collectors target the wrong people
or try to collect on debts that have already
been paid ........ooovviiiiii 60 64 63 55

B22d.Calculation errors by big banks are common
when filing debt collection lawsuits and
sometimes result in judgments against
consumers for incorrect amounts ...........cccceeeeenns 60 69 64 46
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a. SSA_ [T] Relying on bad or incomplete information, some debt collectors target the wrong people or try
to collect on debts that have already been paid.
VErY CONCEIMING.....uiiiiiiiieieeitiiee et e et 60 64 63 55
Somewhat CONCEINING ........cuveeiiiiieeiiiiiee e 23 25 20 22
A little CONCEINING ...veviiiiiiiiee e 7 4 8 8
Not at all CoNCErNING.......coocuveveiiiiiie e 5 4 4 7
NO OPINION /DK ...ooiiiiiiiiieiieee e 5 3 5 7
CONCEINING ..veeieiiiiiee et 83 89 83 77
NOt CONCEIMING ..vvvieiiiiieeiitie et 12 8 12 15
b. SSA_ [T] Debt collectors sue a million consumers each year even when they do not have the evidence
to prove their case in court.
VErY CONCEIMING.....vuiiiiiiiieeeiiiiee ettt 64 69 61 61
Somewhat CONCEINING ........cuveeiiiiieeiiiiie e 20 19 26 17
A little CONCEINING ...vvviiiiiiiie e 7 6 6 8
Not at all CoNCErNING.......coocveieiiiiiieie e 5 4 5 6
NO OPINION /DK ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 5 3 2 7
CONCEINING ..vveieiiiiiee ettt 84 88 88 78
NOt CONCEIMING ..vveiiiiiiieeiie et 12 9 10 14
C. _SSB Banks robo-sign sworn statements that consumers owe money without researching whether it is
true.
VErY CONCEIMING. .. .uviiiiiiiiieeiiiiee ettt 61 71 62 49
Somewhat CONCEINING ........cuveiiiiiieeiiiiiee e 21 16 19 26
A little CONCEINING ...vveiiiiiiiiei e 6 4 6 9
Not at all CoNCErNING.......coocvveveiiiiiie e 5 4 6 6
NO OPINION /DK ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 7 5 6 10
CONCEINING ..veiieiiiiiee it 82 88 82 75
NOt CONCEIMING ..vvviiiiiiiee ittt 11 8 12 14
d. SSB_Calculation errors by big banks are common when filing debt collection lawsuits and sometimes
result in judgments against consumers for incorrect amounts.
VErY CONCEIMING.....uviiiiiiiiieeiiiiee et 60 69 64 46
Somewhat CONCEINING ........cuvviiiiiieeiiiiie e 23 22 16 30
A little CONCEINING ...eoiiiiiiiie e 7 3 8 10
Not at all CONCErNING.......coooveeveiiiiiie e 6 3 8 9
NO OPINION /DK ...ooiiiiiiiiii e 4 4 3 4
CONCEINING ..veiieiiiiiee ittt 83 91 80 76
NOt CONCEIMING ..vviieiiiiiee et 13 6 16 19
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20. [T] SSA: If you knew that a candidate or member of Congress had received large sums of campaign money
from big banks and financial companies, would that make you more or less likely to vote for him or her, or
would it not make a difference to you?

[IF MORE/LESS LIKELY, ASK] Is that much more/less likely or somewhat more/less likely?

Much more lIKely.........ccooiiiii 10 13 8 7
Somewhat more liKely ... 5 7 4 3
Somewhat 1ess lKely ... 16 15 23 14
Much 1SS TKelY ...ccooiviiiiiii 36 34 34 40
NO dIiffereNCE .....vveeiiiiiie e 28 25 27 30
(DONT KNOW) .. 5 6 5 4
(REFUSE) . 1 0 0 1
MOTE lIKEIY ..o 14 19 12 11
LSS HKEIY ..vvvieiiiiieeee e 52 50 57 53

21. SSB: If you knew that a candidate or member of Congress favored protecting consumers by enforcing
tough rules on Wall Street to prevent irresponsible practices and abuses, would that make you more or less
likely to vote for him or her, or would it not make a difference to you?

[IF MORE/LESS LIKELY, ASK] Is that much more/less likely or somewhat more/less likely?

Much more lIKely.........cccoiiiii 43 56 38 31
Somewhat more liKely ..o 18 20 22 14
Somewhat 1ess lKely ... 4 4 2 5
MUuCh 1SS TKElY ...cooiiiiiiii e 9 8 9 12
NO dIiffereNCe .....oeeiiiiiiiee 22 11 23 32
(DON'T KNOW) .. 3 2 6 4
(REFUSE) . 1 0 0 2
MOTE lIKEIY ..o 61 76 61 45
LSS HKEIY ..veeeeieiiieeeee e 13 12 11 17
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Finally, | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes only.

22. [T] Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an independent, or
something else?

[I[F REPUBLICAN OR DEMOCRAT:] Do you consider yourself a strong (Republican/Democrat) or a not-
so-strong (Republican/Democrat)?

[IF INDEPENDENT:] Would you say that you lean more toward the Republicans or more toward the

Democrats?

Strong DemMOCrat .........ccccvvvviiiieiiiiie 29 77 0 0
Not-so-strong Democrat ..........cccoeevviiiiiiiii, 4 11 0 0
Independent - lean DemMOCTat ........ccceeeeviiveeieriieeeenninenn. 4 12 0 0
Democrat...........ccoooiiiiii 38 100 0 0
INAEPENTENL ... 23 0 96 0
RepUBlICaN......ociiiiii 34 0 0 100
Independent - lean Republican .........cccccoiiiiiiiinnnnn, 7 0 0 22
Not-so-strong Republican ............cccoceieiiiiieiniine e 6 0 0 19
Strong Republican ... 20 0 0 60
ONEI e 3 0 0 0
(DON't KNOW) it 1 0 4 0
(REFUSEA) . e 1 0 0 0

23. [T] What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

1-12th Qrade ..o 3 4 1 3
high school graduate ...........ccccceeiiiiiiiiie 24 25 18 26
non-college post H.S. ... 1 1 1 1
SOME COIEUE ...eviiiiiiiiie 25 26 24 23
college graduate ........ccocceeeiiiiiie e 32 29 36 32
post-graduate school ..........ccccooveiiiiiiii 14 13 17 14
(don't know/refused) ......ccccoeviiiiiiiiiii 2 1 3 1
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24. [T] What is your age? -
[[F REFUSED]: | am going to read you some categories. Please stop me when we get to your category.

18-24 YEAIS ...oeviiiieiiiieee e 7 8 6 5
25-29 8 10 9 6
B0-34 e 8 10 8 6
3530 e 6 6 8 5
AO-44 ... 6 6 6 6
A5-49 (i 10 10 12 8
BO-54 .o 9 8 9 9
D550 11 11 10 13
B0-64 ...t 10 10 10 11
B5-69 ... 8 8 8 10
TO-TA e 6 6 6 7
OVEI T4 oo 11 8 10 14
(refusSed) .. 0 0 0 0

25. [T] In which of the following ranges does your total annual household income fall, before taxes?
26. [T] [IF Q37 = REFUSED OR DON'T KNOW!] Could you tell me if your annual household income is below
or above 40 thousand dollars?

Below 20 thousand dollars .............ccceeeeieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeees 7 8 4 9
Between 20 and 30 thousand dollars ...........cccceeeeeeeenns 7 9 8 5
Between 30 and 40 thousand dollars ..........cccceeeeeeeeens 8 13 4 6
Between 40 and 50 thousand dollars ...........cccccueeen.... 10 12 10 9
Between 50 and 75 thousand dollars ...............uvveen.... 15 15 12 16
Between 75 and 100 thousand dollars .............cc........ 14 12 15 14
Between 100 and 150 thousand dollars ..........cc........... 9 7 9 9
Between 150 and 200 thousand dollars ...........ccccc........ 2 3 0 3
More than 200 thousand dollars ............ccoovvevvveeereennens 3 2 2 5
Below 40 Thousand ..........ccceeeeiieiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 26 34 19 23
Above 40 Thousand .........cccoceeeiieiiiiiiiiieee e, 59 56 63 60
(DON'T KNOW) et 2 2 2 1
(REfUSEA) oo 13 8 16 16

27. [T] Just to make sure we have a representative sample, could you please tell me whether you are from a
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish-speaking background?
[IF NOJ: What is your race - white, black, Asian, or something else?

WHRILE Lo 66 46 69 88
Black/African AMEriCan ........cococvveeeieeeesiiciiieeeee e e 13 27 6 3
LatinO/HISPANIC ...ecevvvviieeiiiiieeiiiiee e 12 18 13 5
N - o O 3 2 4 1
L@ 1 = O 3 4 4 2

(Don't kKnow/refused) ........ccccevviiiiieniiiie e 3 3 4 1
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